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BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

OF THE 

COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

IN THE MATTER OF INCREASING THE  ) 
FISCAL YEAR 2025-26 APPROPRIATIONS AND    ) RESOLUTION 
ESTIMATED REVENUES IN THE SHERIFF-CORONER- ) 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR ORG 3111 IN THE  ) 
AMOUNT OF $55,980   ) 

WHEREAS, the Fresno County Sheriff will receive $55,980 for  miscellaneous equipment 

(Radio siren/PA controller, two (2) Rescue Sleds Repower-Replacement of motor, gauges,

steering, bow lights, shift and throttle, chairs, depth finder, flooring, small trolling type motor, swim 

step, bimini top, and engine covers) from the State of California Department of Parks and 

Recreation Division of Boating and Waterways; and  

WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the appropriations and estimated revenues of 

the Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator Org 3111 for Fiscal Year 2025-26; and  

WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the appropriation of 

these funds by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Supervisors;  

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector 

is authorized to increase the appropriations in the Fiscal Year 2025-26 Sheriff-Coroner-Public 

Administrator Org 3111 as follows: 

FUND 0001 General 

SUBCLASS 10000 

ORGANIZATION 31113210 Boating 

7000 – SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

ACCOUNT 7385 Small Tools and Instruments $7,583 

ACCOUNT 7205 Maintenance-Equipment $48,397 

TOTAL  SERVICES AND SUPPLIES  $55,980 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $55,980 

Resolution No. 25-338



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the estimated revenues for Fiscal Year 2025-26 

2 Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator Org 3111 be increased as follows: 

3 

4 FUND 

5 SUBCLASS 

6 ORGANIZATION 

7 ACCOUNT 

0001 

10000 

31113210 

4375 

8 TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

9 

General 

Boating Unit 

Federal Grants $55,980 

$55,980 

10 THE FOREGOING, Was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

11 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 18th day of __ N_o_v_e_m_b_e_r _____ , 2025, to 

12 wit: 
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AYES: 

NOES: 

Supervisors Bredefeld, Chavez, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco 

None 

ABSENT: None 

ABSTAINED: None 

ATTEST: 
Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

By: -ffzUt~ 
Deputy 

£ ~~~ 
Ernest BuddyMende,Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 




